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SATS WEEK 

Mental Health Week 
Wednesday - Year 4 Swimming 

Thursday - Year 3/4 Times Table Booster Club 

- Census Day / Space Day Lunch 

Friday - Year 3/4 Hever Trip 

Sport Stars Music Stars 
Freddie W 

Kye 

Brooklyn 

Kye 

 
Our Attendance Superstars 

this week are….. 

Lost Property 

Lost Property will be emptied over the Easter 

Holidays, please have a look for any missing 

items at the end of today.  

 Ruby-Jo  Henry 

 Emilia  Evie 

 Sam  C’Jay 

  

Chestnut Heath 

Holly Ethan 

Ash Sienna 

Beech Franklin 

Birch Louie 

Willow Tabitha 

This half term’s Value is…… HONESTY  

SATS WEEK 

Good luck to everyone in Year 6 next week when they sit their SATs!  

Remember that if you are coming to the SATS breakfast, that you arrive 

at school at 8am. 

Year 5/6 Swimming Gala 
Our Year 5/6 boys and girls competed in a Swimming Gala this Thursday at St 

Stephens C of E school. Everyone competed very well with a special shout-out 

to Tabitha for coming 2nd in a year 6 race!!! A big thank you to the Year 5 girls 

for stepping up and competing in the year 6 races. Although we did not win, we 

are extremely proud of all the children who showed amazing sportsmanship for 

their own teammates as well as other racers!  

Year 3 Art 
Year 3 have been working really hard recently learning 

about and making some great Indian Art pieces.  
Here are a few examples of our work. 



9th May 2025 — Page 2 

SUMMER TERM 25/26 

Monday 13th April 2026 First Day of Term 

25th - 29th May 2026 Half Term 

Monday 1st June 2026 INSET Day 

Wednesday 22nd July 2026 Last Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 26/27 
Thursday 27th August 2026 INSET Day 

Friday 28th August 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 2nd September 2026 First Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 25/26 
Thursday 28th August 2025 INSET Day 

Friday 29th August 2025 INSET Day 

Monday 1st September 2025 First Day of Term 

20th - 31st October 2025 Half Term 

Monday 3rd November 2025 INSET Day 

Friday 19th December 2025 Last Day of Term 

SPRING TERM 25/26 

Monday 5th January 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 6th January 2026 First Day of Term 

16th - 20th February 2026 Half Term 

Friday 27th March 2026 Last Day of Term 

SUMMER TERM 24/25 

12th-16th May 2025 Mental Health Week 

Wednesday 14th May 2025 National Children’s Day 

Friday 16th May 2025 Year 3/4 Hever Castle Trip 

Wednesday 21st May 2025  Numeracy Day (Number Dress Up)  

19th - 23rd May 2025 Year 6 IOW Residential Trip 

Wednesday 21st May 2025 World Day of Culture 

Thursday 22nd May 2025 National Numeracy Day 

26th - 30th May 2025 Half Term 

Monday 2nd June 2025 INSET Day 

2nd - 6th June 2025 Child Safety Week 

Tuesday 10th June 2025 Year 2 Treasure Hunt 

Wednesday 11th June 2025 Maple Science Museum Trip 

Friday 13th June 2025 Year 3/4 Wisely Trip 

16th - 20th June 2025 Assessment Week 

23rd - 27th June 2025 School Diversity Week 

Tuesday 1st July 2025 Transition Day 

Friday 4th July 2025 Sports Day (PM) 

Saturday 5th July 2025 FOHS School Summer Fair 

Wednesday 9th July 2025 Parent Drop In 

Friday 11th July 2025 Year 6 Prom 

Thursday 17th July 2025 Year 6 Leavers Production 

Wednesday 23rd July 2025 Year 6 Leavers Assembly  

Wednesday 23rd July 2025 Last Day of Term 


